
 
 
 
 
 

April 28, 2005 
 
 
 
 
The El Paso Telephone Company    : 
       : 04-0238 
Petition for Suspension or Modification of  : (Reopen) 
Section 251(b)(2) Requirements of the   : 
Federal Telecommunications Act Pursuant  : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
to Section 251(f)(2) of said Act; for entry of  : 
Interim Order; and for other necessary relief. : 
 
 
 
 

NOTICE OF COMMISSION ACTION 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given that the Commission, in conference on April 26, 2005, GRANTED 
the Verified Petition to Reopen on the Commission’s Own Motion, filed on behalf of The El Paso 
Telephone Company, on March 29, 2005. 
 
 Notice is also given that the Commission voted to reopen the record in this matter for the 
limited purpose of considering how long any further extension of the suspension period need be to 
avoid any conflict between the Commission’s earlier orders and the stay imposed in the March 11, 
2005 decision in United States Telecom Association v. Federal Communications Commission. 
 
 Accordingly, a status hearing in this matter will be held at the offices of the Commission, 
Springfield, Illinois, Leland Building, 527 East Capitol Avenue, on May 10, 2005, at the hour of 
11:30 A.M. 
 
        Sincerely,  
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando  
        Chief Clerk 
 
 
 
EAR:cp 
Administrative Law Judge Albers 



 
 
 
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state laws, 
the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities.  Persons requiring auxiliary aids and 
services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days before the hearing. 
 
The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL  62701, or 
by telephone at 217-782-7434.  The Chief Clerk's office is equipped with a text telephone (TDD) 
that may also be reached by dialing 217-782-7434.  In addition, persons using a text telephone 
have the option of calling via the Illinois Relay Center by dialing 800-526-0844. 
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*  Active Parties - 1 -
 

Herbert J Arbuckle 
The El Paso Telephone Company 
48 W. First St. 
P.O. Box 257 
El Paso IL 61738  * 
mailto:harbuckle@fairpoint.com 
 
Patrick L. Morse 
The El Paso Telephone Company 
908 W. Frontview  
PO Box 199 
Dodge City KS 67801-0199  * 
mailto:pmorse@fairpoint.com 
 
Matt C. Deering, Dennis K. Muncy, 
& Joseph D. Murphy 
Attys. for The El Paso Telephone Company 
Meyer Capel, a Professional Corporation 
306 W. Church St., PO Box 6750 
Champaign, IL 61826-6750  * 
mailto:mdeering@meyercapel.com 
mailto:dmuncy@meyercapel.com 
mailto:jmurphy@meyercapel.com 
 
Jeff Hoagg 
Case Manager 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
527 E. Capitol Ave. 
Springfield, IL 62701  * 
mailto:jhoagg@icc.state.il.us 
 
Michael J. Lannon & Thomas R. Stanton 
Office of General Counsel 
Illinois Commerce Commission 
160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 
Chicago, IL 60601-3104  * 
mailto:mlannon@icc.state.il.us 
mailto:tstanton@icc.state.il.us 
 
Anne Hoskins & Lolita Forbes 
Verizon Wireless 
Suite 400 West, 1300 I St., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005  * 
mailto:anne.hoskins@verizonwireless.com 
mailto:lolita.forbes@verizonwireless.com 
 
Roderick S. Coy, Haran C. Rashes, 
  & Brian M. Ziff 
Attys. for Verizon Wireless 
Clark Hill PLC 
2455 Woodlake Circle 
Okemos, MI 48864-5941  * 
mailto:rcoy@clarkhill.com 
mailto:hrashes@clarkhill.com 
mailto:bziff@clarkhill.com 
 


